3.   Directors’ interests in shares

The table below sets out the interests of the Directors and their families, as at 19 March 2014 (being the latest
practicable date prior to the publication of this document), following the Firm Placing, and following the
Fundraising and Completion of the Acquisition, assuming full take up of the Offer and no take up of the
Offer, respectively. The figures assume there is no participation by the Directors in the Offer.

Following Fundraising, Following Fundraising,
Completion of the Completion of the
Acquisitions and Acquisitions and

Following Firm assuming 100% assuming no
Current Placing take up of Offer take up of Offer

   number
   of existing   Number of   Number of   Number of
   Ordinary   %   Ordinary   %   Ordinary   %   Ordinary   %
   Shares   ISC   Shares   ISC   Shares   ISC   Shares   ISC

David Evans   1,534,325   0.56%   1,534,325   0.53%   1,605,753   0.38%   1,605,753   0.39%
Julian Baines   1,550,527   0.57%   1,550,527   0.54%   1,621,955   0.38%   1,621,955   0.40%
Richard Evans   96,700   0.04%   96,700   0.03%   153,842   0.04%   153,842   0.04%
Paul Foulger   3,410,018   1.25%   3,410,018   1.19%   3,438,589   0.82%   3,438,589   0.84%
Adam Reynolds   3,176,153   1.16%   3,176,153   1.11%   3,204,724   0.76%   3,204,724   0.78%
Kevin Wilson   897,846   0.33%   897,846   0.31%   897,846   0.21%   897,846   0.22%
Gordon Hall   839,282   0.31%   –(1)   –   –   –   –   –

(1)   As part of the Firm Placing, Gordon Hall has exercised his 600,000 options outstanding and subsequently sold all of his
1,439,282 Ordinary Shares of one pence at the Issue Price.

38

4.   Substantial shareholdings in the Enlarged Group

Following the completion of the Acquisitions certain shareholders will become significant shareholders of
the Enlarged Group. The table below summarises the movements in shareholdings in the Company in the
event the shareholders vote in favour of the Resolutions:

Following Fundraising, Following Fundraising,
Completion of the Completion of the
Acquisitions and Acquisitions and

Following Firm assuming 100% assuming no
Current Placing take up of Offer take up of Offer

   number
   of existing   Number of   Number of   Number of
   Ordinary   %   Ordinary   %   Ordinary   %   Ordinary   %
   Shares   ISC   Shares   ISC   Shares   ISC   Shares   ISC
Cazenove Capital

Management   31,490,280   11.54%   34,382,222   11.97%   43,247,866   10.26%   43,247,866   10.55%
Legal & General
investment
Management   29,032,580   10.64%   29,746,084   10.36%   31,933,427   7.58%   31,933,427   7.79%

Blackrock
Investment
Management   16,315,617   5.98%   16,315,617   5.68%   16,315,617   3.87%   16,315,617   3.98%

Octopus Investment
Management   16,166,471   5.92%   16,307,022   5.68%   16,737,899   3.97%   16,737,899   4.08%

Hargreave Hale   13,512,810   4.95%   13,512,810   4.70%   13,512,810   3.21%   13,512,810   3.30%
Henderson Global

Investors   9,379,416   3.44%   12,012,505   4.18%   20,084,603   4.77%   20,084,603   4.90%

Save as disclosed in this document, the Company is not aware of any person who will, immediately
following the issue of the Fundraising Shares and Consideration Shares, hold (for the purposes of Rule 5 of
the Disclosure and Transparency Rules (“DTR 5”)), directly or indirectly, voting rights representing
3 per cent. or more of the issued share capital of the Company to which voting rights are attached or could,
directly or indirectly, jointly or severally, exercise control over the Company.

The persons, including the Directors, referred to above, do not have voting rights in respect of the share